

RE: Education Contribution Award of Excellence

The Education Contribution Award of Excellence recognizes North American Educators and Industry Professionals for their contributions to the development of quality educational materials and experiences that promote excellence in Power Engineering learners.

This award is managed by Canada's Institute of Power Engineers and is administered through their National Office.

Award Period: January – December 2024 Nomination Deadline: April 25th, 2025

Description

To be considered for this award, nominees must be nominated by their peers for outstanding contributions to the ongoing development of Power Engineering education or materials.

Qualifications

This candidate must be an Educator or Industry professional who has made a significant contribution during the Award Period and adds value to the Power Engineering Education Community through world-class learning materials or instructional excellence.

Nominations

Candidate nominations must be submitted to the relevant IPE representative (in their jurisdiction) by April 25th, 2025. Information to be provided to the National Institute of Power Engineers by the nominator:

- Nominator's name
- Address, phone number, and email
- A letter of introduction to the individual nominated (Nominee) including their career connection to Power Engineering education.

Award Disbursement

The IPE representatives will validate the award candidates by May 23rd, 2025, from all nominations received and will notify PanGlobal Training Systems of the names of recommended recipient(s). The award recipients will be notified by PanGlobal by May 30th, 2025.

Each award recipient will be recognized at IPECC in June following each award period.

If an appropriate recipient is not available to receive a particular award, it may be received on behalf of the recipient by a designated individual. In the absence of a representative, PanGlobal will forward the award to the recipient's home address.

Personal Information

Each candidate receiving an award will be requested to provide pertinent information. This information will be retained by the award donor and may be released to provincial bodies, program offices, and/or published in PanGlobal publications.